
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1723
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2001
APPOINTMENTS OF SCS/STS IN P.S. UNDERTAKINGS
A.K.S. VIJAYAN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have received representations about appointment/posting of persons belonging to the SCs/STs in posts such as Chief Executives, Functional Directors, part-time Chairman and official/non official Members of the Board of Management of PSUs and Enterprises.

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of persons appointed/posted to the above referred posts in various Public Sector Undertakings falling under his Ministry during the last three years; and

(d) the number of persons belonging to the SCs/SSTs among them and their percentage as compared to the total number of posts referred to above ?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise

(c) 91

(d) 07(6.3% approximataelyl)
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